
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY FOR 

AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS GAS RATES 

 

) 

) 

 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of MidAmerican Energy Company’s Joint Motion, 

Settlement Stipulation, Exhibits 1, 2, and 3 and Certificate of Service were served electronically 

to the Parties listed below, on the 14th day of March, 2023, addressed to: 

Service List 

NG22-005 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201 - voice 

Ms. Amanda M. Reiss 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

amanda reiss@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201- voice 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us  

(605) 773-3201 - voice 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us  

(605) 773-3201 - voice 

Mr. Eric Paulson 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
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500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201- voice 

Mr. Joseph Rezac 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

joseph.rezac@state.sd.us  

(605) 773-3201 – voice 

Ms. Laura Farrance 

Business Coordinator-Regulatory 

MidAmerican Energy Company 

106 E. Second St. 

Davenport, IA 52808 

Laura.Farrance@midamerican.com  

(563) 333-8014 

Mr. Arick Sears 

Vice President, Regulation 

MidAmerican Energy Company 

666 Grand Ave, Ste. 500 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Arick.Sears@midamerican.com 

(515) 281-2782 – voice 

Ms. Gretchen Kraemer 

Senior Attorney 

MidAmerican Energy Company 

666 Grand Ave, Ste. 500 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Gretchen.Kraemer@midamerican.com 

(515) 281-2990 - voice 

Ms. Amanda Hosch 

Senior Director, Regulatory Policy and Rates 

MidAmerican Energy Company 

666 Grand Ave, Ste. 500 

Des Moines, IA 50309  

Amanda.Hosch@midamerican.com 

(515) 242-4279 

Mr. Steven Wegman 

5209 S. Sweetbriar Court 

Sioux Falls, SD 57108 

wind@pie.midco.net 

(605) 295-1221 
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